Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  CYCLONE TECHNOLOGIES, LLLP	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CYCLONE POWER TECHNOLOGIES INC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) ゴッルミ スし, 2008  X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 601 N.F. 26th CovRT
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: POMPANO BEACH
Joint Research Agreement	State: _ FL
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> zip: <u>33074</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  U つ フ, 0 8 0, 5 1 み
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ROBERT M. DOWNEY	
Internal Address: 50 mag 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6751 N. FEDERAL	Enclosed
HIGHWAY	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: BOCA RATON	8. Payment Information
State: FC zip: 33487	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (561) 989 -0889	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (561) 989 - 6887	b. Deposit Account Number 502422
Email Address: tocapatents was lesm	Authorized User Name ROBERT DOWNEY
9. Signature;	1 July 8, 2008
ROBERT M. DOWNEY  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cyclone Technologies, LLLP, a limited liability limited partnership of the State of Florida, with an address of 601 N.E. 26<sup>th</sup> Court, Pompano Beach, FL 33064 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of an invention in a HEAT REGENERATIVE ENGINE (hereinafter "the Invention") for which a Patent, No. US 7,080,512 B2, was granted on July 25, 2006, and

WHEREAS, Cyclone Power Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, with an address of 601 N.E. 26th Court, Pompano Beach, FL 33074 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to Patent No. US 7,080,512 B2, for the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representative and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Patent No. US 7,080,512 B2 for the Invention for the full term for which said Patent was granted, all reissues, extensions, divisions, renewals and continuations therefor, all applications for patent which may hereinafter be filed for the Invention worldwide, all patents which may be granted for the Invention throughout the world, all extensions, renewals and reissues therefor, together with all rights of priority relating thereto, and the responsibility for all costs associated therewith. I hereby authorize and request any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents to issue all patents for the Invention to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Executed this 26 th day of June 2008.

Cyclone Technologies, LLLP

Witness

Harry Schoell, President of Schoell Consulting, Inc., the controlling Government

Consulting, Inc., the controlling General partner of Cyclone Technologies, LLLP

PATENT REEL: 021205 FRAME: 0094

**RECORDED: 07/08/2008**